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LEAGUE #503: JACKS FIRST NIGHTERS 2024-2025
WEEK #8 - 10/31/24

CENTER PHONE: 352-897-5454
THURSDAY - 7:00 P.M. 90% OF 230 - 7 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: BOB NADLER PHONE:
LEAGUE SECRETARY: CHRISTOPHER CARR PHONE:
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 7 OF 17 (34)
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ---

1. # 3-SWEETWATER HOMES 10 32 17 19384 758 892 2486 1027 2891
2. #12-IRA-JON-MARC-DAVID 1 30 19 20399 659 761 2071 1180 3266
3. # 9-MUSTARD SEED CO. 2 29 20 19093 708 839 2233 1046 2812
4. # 7-BUILDER BOYS 5 27 22 19120 728 864 2279 1055 2852
5. # 1-10-PIN H8R 12 27 22 19030 740 898 2374 1082 2926
6. # 4-C.R.S. 7 26 23 18786 783 896 2572 1003 2893
7. # 6-HEIDI'S SOUPER SALADS 8 24 25 18784 776 881 2474 999 2777
8. #10-DANIEL-JOHN-RICH-BRIAN 3 23 26 19398 779 876 2439 1026 2997
9. # 5-BROWN BUILT FABRICATION 4 23 26 19225 782 901 2501 1032 2894
10. # 8-BRIAN-TJ-CHARLIE-TERRY 11 23 26 19148 759 842 2476 995 2941
11. # 2-LICKETY SPLITS 9 18 31 18944 642 738 2110 991 2869
12. #11-VIRGILIO INSURANCE 6 12 37 18222 526 590 1714 963 2711
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

SECRETARY ON LANE 8

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME HIGH SCR. SERIES HIGH AVERAGE
-------------- ---------------- ------------
286 JAMES NONNENMACHER 794 RICH KOLLER 233.5 RICH KOLLER
278 RICH KOLLER 743 JAMES NONNENMACHER 223.1 TERRY RUMMLER II
275 DOUG WRIGHTSON 734 TERRY RUMMLER II 215.0 SCOTT BROWN
275 SAMUEL BASS

HIGH HDCP. GAME HIGH HDCP. SERIES
--------------- -----------------
324 JAMES NONNENMACHER 888 T J QUICK
314 RILEY SHAFFER 857 JAMES NONNENMACHER
312 T J QUICK 838 RILEY SHAFFER

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
1180 IRA-JON-MARC-DAVID 3266 IRA-JON-MARC-DAVID
1082 10-PIN H8R 2997 DANIEL-JOHN-RICH-BRIAN
1055 BUILDER BOYS 2941 BRIAN-TJ-CHARLIE-TERRY

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

278 RICH KOLLER IND. HIGH GAME SCRATCH 275 SAMUEL BASS
692 TERRY RUMMLER II IND. HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 683 RICH KOLLER
311 VINCE JOAQUIN IND. HIGH GAME HANDICAP 297 SAMUEL BASS

IND. HIGH GAME HANDICAP 297 JAY JACOBY
816 WAYNE BRUNSWICK IND. HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 796 TYLER BOEDECKER
834 BRIAN-TJ-CHARLIE-TERRY TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 825 C.R.S.

2399 SWEETWATER HOMES TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 2359 HEIDI'S SOUPER SALADS
+124 TYLER BOEDECKER MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE +115 VINCE JOAQUIN
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***LAST WEEK'S INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENTS***
-----------------------------------------

GAME OVER 225 - JAMES NONNENMACHER 244 GAME OVER 225 - TYLER BOEDECKER 237
GAME OVER 225 - TYLER BOEDECKER 245 GAME OVER 225 - DOUG WRIGHTSON 231
GAME OVER 225 - BOB NADLER 243 GAME OVER 225 - DAVID CAUDILL 247
GAME OVER 225 - CHARLIE STEIN 246 GAME OVER 225 - VINCE JOAQUIN 246
GAME OVER 225 - DAVE HAIR 244 GAME OVER 225 - DAVID DEFIORE 226
GAME OVER 225 - DEREK FISH 236 GAME OVER 225 - DEREK FISH 229
GAME OVER 225 - MIKE SERRANO 228 GAME OVER 225 - WAYNE BRUNSWICK 227
GAME OVER 225 - WAYNE BRUNSWICK 237 GAME OVER 250 - JAY JACOBY 252
GAME OVER 250 - SAMUEL BASS 275 GAME OVER 250 - TERRY RUMMLER II 254
GAME OVER 250 - RICH KOLLER 278 SERIES OVER 600 - JAMES NONNENMACHER 624

SERIES OVER 600 - TYLER BOEDECKER 661 SERIES OVER 600 - SAMUEL BASS 656
SERIES OVER 600 - TONY THOMPSON 620 SERIES OVER 600 - BOB NADLER 615
SERIES OVER 600 - DAVID CAUDILL 622 SERIES OVER 600 - CHARLIE STEIN 649
SERIES OVER 600 - TERRY RUMMLER II 692 SERIES OVER 600 - DAVE HAIR 652
SERIES OVER 600 - RICH KOLLER 683 SERIES OVER 600 - DEREK FISH 654
SERIES OVER 600 - WAYNE BRUNSWICK 678

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

ENT HDCP PINS GMS AVG ENT HDCP PINS GMS AVG
--- ---- ---- --- ----- --- ---- ---- --- -----

TM #12-IRA-JON-MARC-DAVID 1&2 TM #9-MUSTARD SEED CO.
IRA FAYSON 173 57 3503 21 166.8 DON RIMES 153 75 1319 9 146.5
DAVID DEFIORE 190 32 2923 15 194.8 VINCE JOAQUIN 151 60 3428 21 163.2
CASEY CREAGER 133 65 1892 12 157.6 BILL SPREEN 171 54 3586 21 170.7
MIKE SERRANO 151 56 2010 12 167.5 DAVE HAIR 207 16 4468 21 212.7

HDCP=+210 AVG=684 HDCP=+205 AVG=691
TM #10-DANIEL-JOHN-RICH-BRIAN 3&4 TM #5-BROWN BUILT FABRICATION
DANIEL KEYSER 162 56 3020 18 167.7 CHRISTOPHER CARR 207 28 4170 21 198.5
BRIAN CINO 185 27 4198 21 199.9 HUNTER BROWN 149 52 3626 21 172.6
JOHN LAWTON 187 46 3207 18 178.1 JEFF AMODIE 205 16 2549 12 212.4
RICH KOLLER 238 0 4904 21 233.5 DOUG WRIGHTSON 199 24 4271 21 203.3

HDCP=+129 AVG=777 HDCP=+120 AVG=785
TM #7-BUILDER BOYS 5&6 TM #11-VIRGILIO INSURANCE
BILL NADLER 169 54 3562 21 169.6 ARNOLD VIRGILIO II 113 112 1588 15 105.8
RILEY SHAFFER 124 71 3187 21 151.7 CHRIS CORNELL 138 81 2099 15 139.9
BOB NADLER 197 20 4362 21 207.7 BUDDY ATKINSON 120 117 1795 18 99.7
DAVID CAUDILL 215 23 3068 15 204.5 DENNIS DEVOE 154 73 2680 18 148.8

HDCP=+168 AVG=731 HDCP=+383 AVG=491
TM #4-C.R.S. 7&8 TM #6-HEIDI'S SOUPER SALADS
TOM O'NEAL 198 36 3978 21 189.4 JOHN ZUEHLKE 180 45 3761 21 179.0
MARK SMITH 195 31 2933 15 195.5 TONY THOMPSON 203 28 2977 15 198.4
BRIAN CARNEY 204 22 4310 21 205.2 SCOTT BROWN 218 13 3225 15 215.0
SAMUEL BASS 206 18 2508 12 209.0 RICHARD ADAMS 186 34 1735 9 192.7

HDCP=+107 AVG=798 HDCP=+120 AVG=784
TM #2-LICKETY SPLITS 9&10 TM #3-SWEETWATER HOMES
ANDY MCEWEN 131 89 2754 21 131.1 MIKE BUCHANAN 191 36 2272 12 189.3
TIM BOEDECKER 151 56 3016 18 167.5 RANDY CARR 177 36 3414 18 189.6
TYLER BOEDECKER 189 38 2812 15 187.4 JAY JACOBY 169 42 2939 16 183.6
KEITH BRENDEL 167 59 2952 18 164.0 TERRY AUSTIN 181 36 2838 15 189.2

HDCP=+242 AVG=649 HDCP=+150 AVG=750
TM #8-BRIAN-TJ-CHARLIE-TERRY 11&12 TM #1-10-PIN H8R
BRIAN CARR 133 83 2885 21 137.3 GARY CUTTONE 162 60 3431 21 163.3
T J QUICK 197 39 3351 18 186.1 TED VATCHER 170 56 3020 18 167.7
CHARLIE STEIN 215 14 4509 21 214.7 TYLER CONKLIN 195 27 4206 21 200.2
TERRY RUMMLER II 231 6 4686 21 223.1 JAMES NONNENMACHER 187 22 4314 21 205.4

HDCP=+142 AVG=760 HDCP=+165 AVG=735
*SUBSTITUTES*
26-BRIAN MILLER 176 48 0 0 46-JON BILBEY 120 99 450 3 150.0*
47-MARC TREMBLAY 120 99 450 3 150.0* 49-DEREK FISH 218 30 2360 12 196.6
50-JON BLUM 183 42 550 3 183.3 51-NICK ROSSI 168 55 1088 6 181.3*
53-LUCAS RABB 207 28 1786 9 198.4 54-DALTON GRUZDAS 216 12 1265 6 210.8*
55-CLINT COLLINS 148 73 507 3 169.0* 58-GREG DAWIDOWICZ 199 27 1184 6 197.3*
59-DEKE KEYSER 187 38 598 3 199.3* 60-KALEB KOLLER 148 61 1948 12 162.3
61-DAVID DAVIS 199 27 545 3 181.6* 62-JEFF TAYLOR 188 36 1134 6 189.0
63-WAYNE BRUNSWICK 178 24 1832 9 203.5 64-LEROY CREAGER 130 90 816 6 136.0*
65-MICHAEL EAST 193 33 615 3 205.0* 66-PJ IRELAND 204 23 560 3 186.6*
67-MICHAEL HARRISON 213 15 625 3 208.3* 68-WILL BEMIS 191 35 573 3 191.0
69-TYLER BEATTY 205 22 617 3 205.6 70-GREG BARLOW 205 22 563 3 187.6*

* - INDICATES DIFFERENT AVERAGE THAN THAT USED FOR HANDICAPPING PURPOSES
C - INDICATES TEAM CAPTAIN
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LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS (*=SECRETARY ON LANE)
LANES 1-2 3-4 5-6 *7-8 9-10 11-12
10/31/24 12-9 10-5 7-11 4-6 2-3 8-1
11/7/24 6-1 2-11 8-12 3-5 4-9 7-10
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - 10-PIN H8R

GARY CUTTONE 167 178 136 481 3431 21 163 241 559 302 742 162 60
TED VATCHER 205 157 127 489 3020 18 167 205 578 261 767 170 56
TYLER CONKLIN 173 198 189 560 4206 21 200 246 650 273 731 195 27
JAMES NONNENMACHE 202 244 178 624 4314 21 205 286 743 324 857 187 22
TM #2 - LICKETY SPLITS

ANDY MCEWEN 128 132 131 391 2754 21 131 185 455 274 722 131 89
TIM BOEDECKER 153 153 181 487 3016 18 167 213 557 284 770 151 56
TYLER BOEDECKER 179 237 245 661 2812 15 187 245 661 290 796 189 38
KEITH BRENDEL 209 216 146 571 2952 18 164 216 572 280 763 167 59
TM #3 - SWEETWATER HOMES

MIKE BUCHANAN ... ... ... ... 2272 12 189 225 586 262 691 191 36
RANDY CARR 214 178 173 565 3414 18 189 222 611 266 741 177 36
JAY JACOBY 167 252 174 593 2939 16 183 252 594 297 756 169 42
TERRY AUSTIN ... ... ... ... 2838 15 189 232 642 276 774 181 36
TM #4 - C.R.S.

TOM O'NEAL 214 172 145 531 3978 21 189 246 615 275 711 198 36
MARK SMITH 165 168 192 525 2933 15 195 227 673 258 766 195 31
BRIAN CARNEY 188 210 183 581 4310 21 205 247 669 266 738 204 22
SAMUEL BASS 213 275 168 656 2508 12 209 275 665 297 728 206 18
TM #5 - BROWN BUILT FABRICATION

CHRISTOPHER CARR 214 158 205 577 4170 21 198 265 660 285 755 207 28
HUNTER BROWN 168 185 168 521 3626 21 172 238 558 292 767 149 52
JEFF AMODIE (202) (202) (202) 606 2549 12 212 257 672 279 738 205 16
DOUG WRIGHTSON 231 195 159 585 4271 21 203 275 706 302 790 199 24
TM #6 - HEIDI'S SOUPER SALADS

JOHN ZUEHLKE 180 164 156 500 3761 21 179 226 642 276 792 180 45
TONY THOMPSON 182 218 220 620 2977 15 198 268 647 292 719 203 28
SCOTT BROWN ... ... ... ... 3225 15 215 258 706 276 760 218 13
RICHARD ADAMS ... ... ... ... 1735 9 192 256 651 295 768 186 34
TM #7 - BUILDER BOYS

BILL NADLER 190 202 160 552 3562 21 169 234 552 292 720 169 54
RILEY SHAFFER 162 154 139 455 3187 21 151 219 553 314 838 124 71
BOB NADLER 243 172 200 615 4362 21 207 259 710 284 785 197 20
DAVID CAUDILL 212 163 247 622 3068 15 204 247 659 271 712 215 23
TM #8 - BRIAN-TJ-CHARLIE-TERRY

BRIAN CARR 110 184 122 416 2885 21 137 184 478 267 739 133 83
T J QUICK 202 190 149 541 3351 18 186 217 591 312 888 197 39
CHARLIE STEIN 209 246 194 649 4509 21 214 258 703 271 757 215 14
TERRY RUMMLER II 224 214 254 692 4686 21 223 257 734 268 769 231 6
TM #9 - MUSTARD SEED CO.

DON RIMES ... ... ... ... 1319 9 146 200 473 269 680 153 75
VINCE JOAQUIN 246 193 147 586 3428 21 163 246 586 311 781 151 60
BILL SPREEN 177 188 169 534 3586 21 170 203 534 256 696 171 54
DAVE HAIR 244 191 217 652 4468 21 212 258 682 278 727 207 16
TM #10 - DANIEL-JOHN-RICH-BRIAN

DANIEL KEYSER 157 136 129 422 3020 18 167 222 604 282 775 162 56
BRIAN CINO 181 190 202 573 4198 21 199 258 661 288 758 185 27
JOHN LAWTON 173 190 199 562 3207 18 178 223 562 269 706 187 46
RICH KOLLER 278 210 195 683 4904 21 233 278 794 278 794 238 0
TM #11 - VIRGILIO INSURANCE

ARNOLD VIRGILIO I ... ... ... ... 1588 15 105 146 347 251 662 113 112
CHRIS CORNELL 124 131 133 388 2099 15 139 180 463 262 709 138 81
BUDDY ATKINSON 136 104 92 332 1795 18 99 139 335 265 713 120 117
DENNIS DEVOE 145 174 136 455 2680 18 148 191 507 259 711 154 73
TM #12 - IRA-JON-MARC-DAVID

IRA FAYSON 177 152 146 475 3503 21 166 205 538 304 835 173 57
DAVID DEFIORE 183 226 186 595 2923 15 194 256 635 292 746 190 32
CASEY CREAGER 157 143 137 437 1892 12 157 217 561 304 822 133 65
MIKE SERRANO 153 183 228 564 2010 12 167 228 564 291 753 151 56

*SUBSTITUTES*
BRIAN MILLER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 48
JON BILBEY ... ... ... ... 450 3 150 150 450 249 747 120 99
MARC TREMBLAY ... ... ... ... 450 3 150 150 450 249 747 120 99
DEREK FISH 189 236 229 654 2360 12 196 237 654 272 762 218 30
JON BLUM ... ... ... ... 550 3 183 194 550 236 676 183 42
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
NICK ROSSI 184 181 174 539 1088 6 181 193 549 248 714 168 55
LUCAS RABB 183 203 199 585 1786 9 198 222 605 242 665 207 28
DALTON GRUZDAS ... ... ... ... 1265 6 210 236 655 248 691 216 12
CLINT COLLINS ... ... ... ... 507 3 169 182 507 255 726 148 73
GREG DAWIDOWICZ ... ... ... ... 1184 6 197 245 635 272 716 199 27
DEKE KEYSER ... ... ... ... 598 3 199 224 598 262 712 187 38
KALEB KOLLER 154 155 129 438 1948 12 162 238 530 311 749 148 61
DAVID DAVIS ... ... ... ... 545 3 181 201 545 228 626 199 27
JEFF TAYLOR ... ... ... ... 1134 6 189 224 568 261 679 188 36
WAYNE BRUNSWICK 227 214 237 678 1832 9 203 259 678 305 816 178 24
LEROY CREAGER ... ... ... ... 816 6 136 150 426 240 696 130 90
MICHAEL EAST ... ... ... ... 615 3 205 246 615 279 714 193 33
PJ IRELAND ... ... ... ... 560 3 186 218 560 241 629 204 23
MICHAEL HARRISON ... ... ... ... 625 3 208 265 625 280 670 213 15
WILL BEMIS ... ... ... ... 573 3 191 193 573 228 678 191 35
TYLER BEATTY ... ... ... ... 617 3 205 220 617 242 683 205 22
GREG BARLOW 205 173 185 563 563 3 187 205 563 227 629 205 22

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS (*=SECRETARY ON LANE)
LANES 1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8* 9-10 11-12
10/31/24 12-9 10-5 7-11 4-6 2-3 8-1
11/7/24 6-1 2-11 8-12 3-5 4-9 7-10


